Lincoln Bus

Operated by Stagecoach

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

inbound

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre

Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre

Lincoln opp Filling Station

Tower Estate adj Crofton Road 02:23
Lincoln opp Arboretum 02:26
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange 02:29
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church -
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road -
Branston adj Station Road -
Digby adj The Pinfold =
Lincoln opp Crematorium -
St Catherine's adj South Common 02:38
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue 02:46
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage 02:48
Leasingham adj Village Entrance 02:49
Ruskington opp All Saints Church -
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate --
Monday
North Hykeham o/s Health Centre 04:25
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre | 04:30
Lincoln opp Filling Station 04:41
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road 04:48
Lincoln opp Arboretum 04:51
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange 04:55
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church -
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road =
Branston adj Station Road -
Digby adj The Pinfold --
Lincoln opp Crematorium -
St Catherine's adj South Common 05:02
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue 05:10
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage 05:12

M2 Lincoln



Leasingham adj Village Entrance -

Ruskington opp All Saints Church 05:12
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate 05:12
Weekday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre - -- -

Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre | -- -- --

Lincoln opp Filling Station - - -

Tower Estate adj Crofton Road = - -

Lincoln opp Arboretum - - -

Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange - -- --

Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church 14:18 | 16:33 | --
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road 14:28 | 16:43 | --
Branston adj Station Road - 16:58 | --
Digby adj The Pinfold -- 17:13 | --
Lincoln opp Crematorium 14:39 | -- -
St Catherine's adj South Common 14:45 | -- 16:55
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue 14:53 | -- 17:03
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage 14:54 | -- 17:04
Leasingham adj Village Entrance 14:56 | -- 17:06
Ruskington opp All Saints Church - 17:17 | --

Ruskington opp Hillside Estate - -- -

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday,Saturday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre 04:25

Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre | 04:30

Lincoln opp Filling Station 04:41
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road 04:48
Lincoln opp Arboretum 04:51
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange 04:55

Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church -

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road ==

Branston adj Station Road -

Digby adj The Pinfold --

Lincoln opp Crematorium -

St Catherine's adj South Common 05:02
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue 05:10
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage 05:12

Leasingham adj Village Entrance --

Ruskington opp All Saints Church 05:12

Ruskington opp Hillside Estate 05:12



Sunday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre
Lincoln opp Filling Station

Tower Estate adj Crofton Road

Lincoln opp Arboretum

Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Branston adj Station Road

Digby adj The Pinfold

Lincoln opp Crematorium

St Catherine's adj South Common
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage
Leasingham adj Village Entrance
Ruskington opp All Saints Church

Ruskington opp Hillside Estate

Saturday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre
Lincoln opp Filling Station

Tower Estate adj Crofton Road

Lincoln opp Arboretum

Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Branston adj Station Road

Digby adj The Pinfold

Lincoln opp Crematorium

St Catherine's adj South Common
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage
Leasingham adj Village Entrance
Ruskington opp All Saints Church

Ruskington opp Hillside Estate

outbound

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

02:23

02:26

02:29

02:38

02:46

02:48

02:49

02:23

02:26

02:29

02:40

02:49

02:50

02:52

04:25

04:30

04:41

04:48

04:51

04:55

05:02

05:10

05:12

05:12

05:12

04:25

04:30

04:41

04:48

04:51

04:55

05:04

05:13

05:14

05:14

05:14

04:25

04:30

04:41

04:48

04:51

04:55

05:04

05:13

05:14

05:14

05:14



Anwick adj Moy Park Factory
Leasingham opp Village Entrance
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate
Ruskington adj All Saints Church
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue
St Catherine's opp South Common
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church
Lincoln adj Arboretum

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road

Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood
Centre

Weekday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory
Leasingham opp Village Entrance
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate
Ruskington adj All Saints Church
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue
St Catherine's opp South Common
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church
Lincoln adj Arboretum

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road

Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood
Centre

02:15

02:19

02:28

02:34

02:41

02:55

02:58

15:55

15:59

16:08

16:14

16:21

16:35

16:38

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:21

18:28

18:41

18:45

18:47

18:55

19:07

23:55

23:59

00:08

00:14

00:21

00:35

00:38

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday,Saturday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory

Leasingham opp Village Entrance

Ruskington adj Hillside Estate

Ruskington adj All Saints Church

Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage

Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue

St Catherine's opp South Common

Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church

Lincoln adj Arboretum

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road

Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road

Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood
Centre

02:15

02:19

02:28

02:34

02:41

02:55

02:58



Sunday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory
Leasingham opp Village Entrance
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate
Ruskington adj All Saints Church
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue
St Catherine's opp South Common
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church
Lincoln adj Arboretum

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road

Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood
Centre

Saturday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory
Leasingham opp Village Entrance
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate
Ruskington adj All Saints Church
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue
St Catherine's opp South Common
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church
Lincoln adj Arboretum

Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road

Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood
Centre

15:55

15:59

16:08

16:14

16:21

16:35

16:38

02:15

02:19

02:28

02:34

02:41

02:55

02:58

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:21

18:28

18:41

18:45

18:47

18:55

19:07

15:55

15:59

16:08

16:14

16:21

16:35

16:38

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:15

18:21

18:28

18:41

18:45

18:47

18:55

19:07



