

M2 Lincoln

Operated by Stagecoach

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

inbound

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre
Rirchwood Estate adi Neighbourhood Centre
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre
Lincoln opp Filling Station
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road 02:23
Lincoln opp Arboretum 02:26
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange 02:29
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road
Branston adj Station Road
Digby adj The Pinfold
Lincoln opp Crematorium
St Catherine's adj South Common 02:38
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue 02:46
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage 02:48
Leasingham adj Village Entrance 02:49
Ruskington opp All Saints Church
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate

Monday

04:25
04:30
04:41
04:48
04:51
04:55
05:02
05:10
05:12

Leasingham adj Village Entrance	
Ruskington opp All Saints Church	05:12
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate	05:12

Weekday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre			
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre			
Lincoln opp Filling Station			
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road			
Lincoln opp Arboretum			
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange			
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	14:18	16:33	
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road	14:28	16:43	
Branston adj Station Road		16:58	
Digby adj The Pinfold		17:13	
Lincoln opp Crematorium	14:39		
St Catherine's adj South Common	14:45		16:55
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue	14:53		17:03
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage	14:54		17:04
Leasingham adj Village Entrance	14:56		17:06
Ruskington opp All Saints Church		17:17	
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate			

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre	04:25
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre	04:30
Lincoln opp Filling Station	04:41
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road	04:48
Lincoln opp Arboretum	04:51
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange	04:55
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road	
Branston adj Station Road	
Digby adj The Pinfold	
Lincoln opp Crematorium	
St Catherine's adj South Common	05:02
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue	05:10
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage	05:12
Leasingham adj Village Entrance	
Ruskington opp All Saints Church	05:12
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate	05:12

Sunday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre		04:25	04:25
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre		04:30	04:30
Lincoln opp Filling Station		04:41	04:41
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road	02:23	04:48	04:48
Lincoln opp Arboretum	02:26	04:51	04:51
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange	02:29	04:55	04:55
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church			
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road			
Branston adj Station Road			
Digby adj The Pinfold			
Lincoln opp Crematorium			
St Catherine's adj South Common	02:38	05:02	05:04
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue	02:46	05:10	05:13
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage	02:48	05:12	05:14
Leasingham adj Village Entrance	02:49		
Ruskington opp All Saints Church		05:12	05:14
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate		05:12	05:14

Saturday

North Hykeham o/s Health Centre		04:25
Birchwood Estate adj Neighbourhood Centre		04:30
Lincoln opp Filling Station		04:41
Tower Estate adj Crofton Road	02:23	04:48
Lincoln opp Arboretum	02:26	04:51
Lincoln adj Telephone Exchange	02:29	04:55
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church		
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road		
Branston adj Station Road		
Digby adj The Pinfold		
Lincoln opp Crematorium		
St Catherine's adj South Common	02:40	05:04
Bracebridge Heath opp Main Avenue	02:49	05:13
Dunston Pillar adj Nocton Heath Garage	02:50	05:14
Leasingham adj Village Entrance	02:52	
Ruskington opp All Saints Church		05:14
Ruskington opp Hillside Estate		05:14

outbound

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory	02:15
Leasingham opp Village Entrance	02:19
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate	
Ruskington adj All Saints Church	
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage	02:28
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue	02:34
St Catherine's opp South Common	02:41
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	02:55
Lincoln adj Arboretum	02:58
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road	
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road	
Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood Centre	

Weekday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory	15:55	18:15	23:55
Leasingham opp Village Entrance	15:59		23:59
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate		18:15	
Ruskington adj All Saints Church		18:15	
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage	16:08	18:15	00:08
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue	16:14	18:21	00:14
St Catherine's opp South Common	16:21	18:28	00:21
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	16:35	18:41	00:35
Lincoln adj Arboretum	16:38	18:45	00:38
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road		18:47	
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road		18:55	
Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood Centre		19:07	

Tuesday,Wednesday,Thursday,Friday,Saturday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory	02:15
Leasingham opp Village Entrance	02:19
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate	
Ruskington adj All Saints Church	
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage	02:28
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue	02:34
St Catherine's opp South Common	02:41
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	02:55
Lincoln adj Arboretum	02:58
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road	
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road	
Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood Centre	

Sunday

Anwick adj Moy Park Factory	15:55	18:15
Leasingham opp Village Entrance	15:59	
Ruskington adj Hillside Estate		18:15
Ruskington adj All Saints Church		18:15
Dunston Pillar opp Nocton Heath Garage	16:08	18:15
Bracebridge Heath adj Main Avenue	16:14	18:21
St Catherine's opp South Common	16:21	18:28
Lincoln opp St Swithins's Church	16:35	18:41
Lincoln adj Arboretum	16:38	18:45
Tower Estate opp Crofton Road		18:47
Lincoln o/s 231 Yarborough Road		18:55
Birchwood Estate opp Neighbourhood Centre		19:07

Saturday

18:15 18:15 18:15 18:15 18:21
18:15 18:15
18:15 18:15
18:15
18:21
18:28
18:41
18:45
18:47
18:55
19:07